



Blue Star Limited Band Box House, 4th Floor, 254 D, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030, India.

T: +91 22 6654 4000 F: +91 22 6654 4001 www.bluestarindia.com

BSE LimitedPhiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 500067

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: BLUESTARCO

February 4, 2019

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate *I* Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that our Registrar & Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited has received the following intimation regarding loss of share certificate and request for issue of duplicate share certificate:

Folio No.	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
B002441	Sadhan Kumar Bose	6024	145353438 - 145353454	17

The duplicate share certificates will be issued after the completion of necessary formalities by the shareholder.

This for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Blue Star Limited

Vijay Devadiga Company Secretary

Encl.: a/a



Sadhankumar Bose 153, Surendra Nagar Nagpur- 440015

To
The Authorised Signatory
Link Intime India Pvt Ltd
C-101,247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikroli (West)
Mumbai- 400083



Dear Sir,

Subject: Request for duplicate Share Certificate.

I, the undersigned respectfully beg to submit as under.
I hold 392 shares of Blue Star Ltd. under folio no. B002441. However out of 392 shares, I have Share Certificate for 17 shares only (Distinctive No. 145353438 to 145353454). Remaining 375 shares appear to have been misplaced.

You are requested to send me duplicate Share Certificate so as to enable me transfer it to my DMAT account with Kotak Securities ltd.

I am endorsing herewith self attested copy of my PAN & Aadhar Card.

Thanking You.

Place: Nagpur

Date: 12/01/2019

Yours Faithfully,

Sadhankumar Bose